Single-Game Tackles Leaders

Name Tackles
1 Joey Alvarez 21
2 Joey Alvarez 20
3 Nick Orlando 19
3 Jallen Bashford 19
3 Jallen Bashford 19
3 Jallen Bashford 19
3 Joey Alvarez 19
3 Joey Alvarez 19
9 Kirk Kabala 18
9 Anthony Losasso 18
9 Seth Swinehart 18
9 Joey Alvarez 18

Single-Game Tackles for Loss Leaders

Name Tackles
1 Mike Roscoe 9.0
2 Mike Roscoe 6.0
3 Mike Roscoe 4.5
3 Will Havens 4.5
5 Zack Stamp 4.0
5 Anthony Bynum 4.0
5 Eric Guzik 4.0
5 Nick Colon 4.0
5 Kirk Kabala 4.0
5 Seth Swinehart 4.0
5 Seth Swinehart 4.0
5 Jacob Creemens 4.0
Single-Game Sacks Leaders
Name Sacks
1 Mike Roscoe 35
2 Mike Roscoe 3.0
2 Tim Jackson 3.0
2 Mike Roscoe 3.0
2 Takhari Bowens 3.0
6 Zach Stamp 2.5
6 Jacob Creemens 2.5
6 Steve Crawford 25
6 Will Havens 2.5
10 Tremaine Berry 2.0
10 Matt Nelson 2.0
10 Lucas Clausen 2.0
10 Daniel Sheets 2.0
10 Eric Guzik 2.0
10 Chris Ballerini 2.0
10 Eric Guzik 2.0
10 Nick Colon 2.0
10 Eric Guzik 2.0
10 Julius Carter 2.0
10 Junior Pesina 2.0
10 Eric Guzik 2.0
10 Eric Guzik 2.0
10 Zack Stamp 2.0
10 Jason Appelquist 2.0
10 Hank Haime 2.0
10 Anthony Bynum 2.0
10 Shai-Mone Scruggs 2.0
10 Jared Johnson 2.0
10 Jared Johnson 2.0
10 Lorenzo Walker IlI 2.0
10 Curtis Hosea 2.0
10 Nasir Lamarrer 2.0
10 Jarrett Redmond 2.0
10 Joey Alvarez 2.0
10 Joey Alvarez 2.0
10 Ethan Rager 2.0

Single-Game Interceptions Leaders
Name Interceptions

1 Lamear Downes

1 Michael Krieter

1 EJ Johnson

1 Bryan Watts

1 Nick Infante

1 Brandon Standley

1 Mark Vaughn

1 Jon Niehls

1 Eric Bergin

1 Frankie Martin

1 Justin Dahl

1 Kendrick Thomas

1 Dylan Peterson

1 Ja'uan Joiner
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Game

11/09/25 vs.
10/25/25 vs.
10/31/03 vs.
09/14/19 vs.
10/19/19 vs.
11/16/19 vs.
09/07/24 vs.
11/16/24 vs.
10/13/12 vs.
10/25/08 vs.
11/08/14 vs.
10/14/23 vs.

Game

09/16/00 vs.
09/09/00 vs.
09/08/01 vs.
11/11/23 vs.
10/21/00 vs.
09/02/00 vs.
09/11/04 vs.
09/25/04 vs.
10/30/10 vs.
10/05/13 vs.
11/08/14 vs.
10/17/16 vs.

Game

10/06/01 vs.
09/08/01 vs.
11/06/04 vs.
09/16/00 vs.
04/03/21 vs.
10/04/03 vs.
09/03/16 vs.
09/15/01 vs.
11/11/23 vs.
11/07/15 vs.
10/03/15 vs.
10/17/09 vs.
11/10/07 vs.
09/16/06 vs.
09/10/16 vs.
09/23/06 vs.
10/27/06 vs.
09/03/05 vs.
10/01/05 vs.
10/08/05 vs.
09/11/04 vs.
10/16/04 vs.
10/31/03 vs.
11/09/02 vs.
09/02/00 vs.
09/30/00 vs.
10/28/00 vs.
10/14/17 vs.
11/03/18 vs.
09/11/21 vs.
11/12/22 vs.
09/07/24 vs.
11/02/24 vs.
11/09/24 vs.
11/16/24 vs.
10/04/25 vs.

Game

11/05/16 vs.
09/20/14 vs.
11/03/12 vs.
09/19/09 vs.
09/20/08 vs.
09/30/06 vs.
10/08/05 vs.
09/25/04 vs.
09/11/04 vs.
09/20/03 vs.
11/07/03 vs.
09/07/02 vs.
11/03/18 vs.
10/13/18 vs.
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Wisconsin Lutheran
St. Norbert
Minnesota-Morris
Martin Luther
Lakeland

Eureka

Beloit

Lakeland
Benedictine
Aurora
Benedictine
Benedictine

Maranatha

Crown

Crown

Concordia Chicago
Anderson
Wisconsin Lutheran
Wisconsin Lutheran
Principia

Aurora

Concordia Chicago
Benedictine
Kalamazoo

Blackburn

Crown

Thomas More
Maranatha
Concordia Wisconsin
Principia
MacMurray
Maranatha
Concordia Chicago
Lakeland

Aurora

Wisconsin Lutheran
Aurora
Northwestern College
Maranatha
Maranatha
Minnesota-Morris
Eureka
Westminster
Maranatha
Wisconsin Lutheran
Trinity Bible
Minnesota-Morris
Crown

Wisconsin Lutheran
Olivet

Wisconsin Lutheran
Concordia Chicago
Concordia Wisconsin
Greenville

Lakeland

Beloit

Eureka

Wisconsin Lutheran
Lakeland
Benedictine

Concordia Wisconsin
Trine

Wisconsin Lutheran
Alma

Alma

Westminster
Maranatha

Principia

Wisconsin Lutheran
Northwestern College
Crown

Trinity Bible
Concordia Wisconsin
Lakeland

Single-Season Tackles Leaders

Name Tackles
1 Jallen Bashford 149
2 Joey Alvarez 140
3 Joey Alvarez 137
4 Michael Watson 96
5 Steve Crawford 95
6 Tim Szilveszter 94
7 Seth Swinehart 91
8 Seth Swinehart 89
9 Kendell Lee 88
9 Josh Ross 88
9 Seth Swinehart 88

Single-Season Tackles for Loss Leaders

Name Tackles
1 Mike Roscoe 23.0
2 Jared Johnson 16.5
3 Eric Guzik 16.0
4 Hank Haime 15.0
5 Tremaine Berry 14.0
5 Tyler Priegel 14.0
7 Mike Roscoe 135
7 Nick Colon 135
7 Kendell Lee 135
10 Kirk Kabala 13.0
10 Joey Alvarez 13.0
Single-Season Sacks Leaders
Name Sacks
1 Eric Guzik 9.0
2 Mike Roscoe 8.0
2 Jared Johnson 8.0
4 Ethan Rager 7.5
4 Eric Guzik 7.0
5 Tremaine Berry 6.5
5 Lucas Clausen 6.5
5 Zack Stamp 6.5
8 Jacob Creemens 55
8 Hank Haime 5.5
10 Joey Alvarez 5.5

Single-Season Interceptions Leaders

Name Interceptions
1 Tom Marcum 7
1 EJ Johnson 7
1 Brandon Standley 7
4 Reginald Haynes 4
4 Tom Marcum 4
4 Jeremiah Montgomery 4
4 Tom Marcum 4
4 Michael Wicks 4
4 Jon Niehls 4
4 Frankie Martin 4
4 Garrick McGregor 4
4 Reginald Jones Jr. 4

Year
2019
2025
2024
2015
2002
2002
2011
2014
2014
2010
2013

Year
2000
2018
2006
2000
2015
2007
2001
2006
2015
2010
2024

Year
2006
2001
2018
2025
2004
2015
2009
2003
2016
2000
2024

Year
2006
2012
2006
2015
2004
2011
2007
2005
2004
2003
2021
2023

Career Tackles Leaders

Name Tackles
1 Joey Alvarez 361
2 Seth Swinehart 354
3 Jallen Bashford 351
4 Steve Crawford 320
5 Josh Ross 239
6 Tim Szilveszter 235
7 Brent Alexander 234
8 Michael Krieter 218
9 Nick Colon 213

Career Tackles for Loss Leaders

Name Tackles
1 Eric Guzik 385
2 Mike Roscoe 36.0
3 Seth Swinehart 35.0
4 Nick Colon 335
5 Zack Stamp 32.0
5 Jared Johnson 32,0
7 Steve Crawford 30.5
8 Joey Alvarez 28.5
9 Tim Szilveszter 27.5
9 Kirk Kabala 275

Career Sacks Leaders

Name Sacks
1 Eric Guzik 215
2 Zack Stamp 16.5
3 Jared Johnson 15.0
4 Mike Roscoe 125
5 Lucas Clausen 115
6 Nick Colon 10.0
6 Tremaine Berry 10.0
8 Seth Swinehart 9.5
8 Daniel Sheets 9.5
8 Jesse Snyder 9.5

Career Interceptions Leaders

Name Interceptions
1 Tom Marcum 18
2 Brandon Standley 12
3 Garrick McGregor 10

4 Michael Wicks

4 Reginald Haynes

6 EJJohnson

6 Jeremiah Montgomery
8 Frankie Martin

8 Kendrick Thomas
10 Mark Vaughn
10 Nick Newson
10 Tyler Priegel

9
8
7
7
6
6
5
5
5
10 Dylan Peterson 5

Career
2023-Current
2011-14
2017-20
2000-03
2007-10
2001-03
2007-10
2012-15
2003-06

Career
2003-06
2000-01
2011-14
2003-06
2000-03
2015-19
2000-03
2023-
2001-03
2008-12

Career
2003-06
2000-03
2015-18
2000-01
2008-09
2003-06
2014-15
2011-14
2004-07
2003 & 2005-07

Career
2004-07
2005-08
2018-22
2004-07
2012-15
2012
2009-12
2002-03
2000-03
2002-05
2001-04
2004-07
2016-19



10/23/21 vs. Benedictine
11/13/21 vs. Lakeland
09/09/23 vs. St. Scholastica
11/02/24 vs. Eureka

1 Garrick McGregor
1 Garrick McGregor
1 Reginald Jones Jr.
1 Bernard Johnson
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